
Reportable Actions of the Grand Jury

Thursday June 19, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83486-2025 Dixon, Ray Anthony, Jr. STALKING , Warrant A471-11302023-04 , 

Re-Indictment from 199-82208-2024

Third Degree McKinney 23-009632 Re-

Indictment

199-83487-2025 Dixon, Ray Anthony, Jr. STALKING , Warrant 429-09032024-20 , 

Re-Indictment of 199-86923-2024 

Third Degree McKinney 24-006204A Re-

Indictment

199-83488-2025 Dixon, Ray Anthony, Jr. VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ASSAULT/STALK IAT ,  Warrant 429-

09032024-27 , Re-Indictment of 199-

86924-2024 

Third Degree McKinney 24-006204b Re-

Indictment

199-83489-2025 Ondara, Ronia Nyabonyi BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second Degree Anna APD- 

P2500490

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83530-2025 Sarles, Christopher John ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG , Warrant 

429-05062025-12

State Jail Allen 2025-002196 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83533-2025 Williams, Tyson Trevill THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-078246 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83534-2025 Hennick, Leslie Ronald ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE , 

Warrant 429-04092025-38

Second Degree Princeton 25076075 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83546-2025 Lovgren, Mitchell Eugene FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS 5<10

Third Degree Plano 25-077205 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83552-2025 Burleson, Stephen Blake DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2500350

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83559-2025 Richmond, Wesley Nathaniel DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-252884A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83495-2025 Tailfeathers, Ellsworth Louis FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG 

LIFE/ANNUAL , Warrant 429-05272025-9 

Third Degree Prosper 25008690B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83496-2025 Tailfeathers, Ellsworth Louis BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail Prosper 25008690A True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-83507-2025 Cedillos Juarez, Cristian COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY Unassigned McKinney 24-009671D True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83508-2025 Cedillos Juarez, Cristian COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY Unassigned McKinney 24-009671B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83509-2025 Cedillos Juarez, Cristian COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY Unassigned McKinney 24-009671C True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83532-2025 Slaughter, Quincy Dewayne EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 

CONVICTION

State Jail Plano 25-107990A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83539-2025 Mendez, Bredgett Daleen HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Frisco 25049412 A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83551-2025 Andrade-Marquez, Jose SEXUAL ASSAULT , Warrant 429-

04102025-39

Second Degree McKinney 25002514 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83558-2025 Pichkar, David Daniel OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Frisco 24128561 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83526-2025 Opurum, Markanthony 

Chibueze

THEFT PROP >=$150K<$300K , Warrant 

2025-M-16

Second Degree Murphy 25007836 B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83527-2025 Opurum, Markanthony 

Chibueze

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K , Warrant 

2025-M-17

Third Degree Murphy 25007836 A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83528-2025 Opurum, Markanthony 

Chibueze

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # 

ITEMS <5 , Warrant 2025-M-18

State Jail Murphy 25007836 C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83538-2025 Mathews, Zachary Blake DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Frisco 25050042 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83544-2025 Lard, Larry, III EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH , Warrant 

F-25-45287-R

Third Degree Richardson 2025000307

50

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83550-2025 Aguilar, Jesus TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD 

DEFRAUD/HARM

State Jail McKinney 25003779 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83557-2025 Paige, DaMondre Jaquan POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 25-036340 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83490-2025 Mosley, Rodarius Lamonte TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Plano 25-029923A2 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-83505-2025 Mireles, Jose Pablo BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND OTHER 

FELONY

First Degree Frisco 25060726 C True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83506-2025 Mireles, Jose Pablo AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Frisco 25060726 A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83512-2025 Rivera, Julian Carlos SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD , Warrant 429-

03272025-38

Second Degree Wylie 25011599A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83524-2025 Purvis, Gregory Stuart RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT 

DEADLY WEAPON , Warrant 429-

05092025-05

Third Degree Prosper 25001912A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83525-2025 Purvis, Gregory Stuart EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Prosper 25001912B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83537-2025 Martin, Ladashawn Tavion POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 25-041542 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83543-2025 King, Stacy Deeann ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Allen 2025-02257 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83549-2025 Abron, Terence Blake SEXUAL ASSAULT , Warrant 429-

05072025-32

Second Degree Princeton 19173673 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83556-2025 Owens, Royland Odell THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-087641 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83563-2025 Davis, Alijah Lee OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 25-049140A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83503-2025 Waite, Deshawn Anthony BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV IAT 

, Warrant 429-01062025-07

State Jail Wylie 24034872 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83504-2025 Waite, Deshawn Anthony CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE , 

Warrant 429-01062025-06

State Jail Wylie 24034872 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83510-2025 Markham, Curtis Josiah ROBBERY Second Degree Plano 25-063162A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83511-2025 Oswelier, Landon Ryan ROBBERY , Warrant 429-04252025-29 Second Degree Plano 25-063162B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83518-2025 Hanson, Charles Eric AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT , Changed from AGG ASSAULT 

BY PUBLIC SERVANT

First Degree McKinney 24009197E True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-83519-2025 Hanson, Charles Eric AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT , Changed from AGG ASSAULT 

BY PUBLIC SERVANT

First Degree McKinney 24009197F True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83520-2025 Hanson, Charles Eric AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT , Changed from AGG ASSAULT 

BY PUBLIC SERVANT

First Degree McKinney 24009197C True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83521-2025 Hanson, Charles Eric AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT 

First Degree McKinney 24009197D True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83522-2025 Hanson, Charles Eric AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24009197B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83523-2025 Hanson, Charles Eric CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K

State Jail McKinney 24009197A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83555-2025 Bonfils, Niyomwungeli OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 25-051578A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83562-2025 Cunningham, Staci Lynn DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR 

MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-059525 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83501-2025 Vasquez, Christopher 

Alexander

FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT 

>=$2500<$30K IAT , Warrant 429-

06042025-14 , Changed from FORGERY 

GOVT/NATIONAL 

INST/MONEY/SECURITY

State Jail Plano 25-079624

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83502-2025 Vasquez, Christopher 

Alexander

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Plano 25-079624

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83516-2025 Garcia, Lisandro THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K , Warrant 

429-04302025-4

Third Degree Plano 25-071123 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83517-2025 Garcia, Lisandro THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K , Warrant 

2025-P-264

Third Degree Plano 25-008317 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83531-2025 Scott, Gracelyn Danielle POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT 481.116 , 

Warrant 219-07222024-3

Third Degree Plano 24-098780 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83536-2025 Ketema, Emanuel POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G Second Degree Plano 25-036659A2 True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-83548-2025 Mahner, John Emile AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Collin 

County 

Sheriff's 

Office

25115190B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83554-2025 Farris, Demetrius EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH , Warrant 

429-05152025-32

Third Degree Princeton 25105037A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83561-2025 Cruz-Nunez, Martin ILLEGAL DUMPING COMM >200 LBS OR 

>200 CFT

State Jail Collin 

County 

Sheriff's 

Office

25075139 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83497-2025 Taswell, Alanna Zlangbah EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-001883

-B

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83498-2025 Taswell, Alanna Zlangbah ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Allen 2025-001883

-C

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83499-2025 Taswell, Alanna Zlangbah ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Allen 2025-001883

-D

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83500-2025 Taswell, Alanna Zlangbah ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Allen 2025-001883

-E

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83514-2025 Ruiz-Salinas, Shaela FORGERY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT State Jail Frisco 25049735A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83515-2025 Ruiz-Salinas, Shaela EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Frisco 25049735D True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83535-2025 Hernandez, Andrew Damian INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ , Warrant 429-03122025-46

Third Degree Allen 2025-001419 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83541-2025 Nickelberry, Whitney Latasha EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 

CONVICTION , Warrant F-25075674-1

State Jail Dallas F25075674-1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83553-2025 Edore, David TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD 

DEFRAUD/HARM

State Jail McKinney 25003658 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83560-2025 Robinson, Cedric Wayne POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G , Changed from 1-

4g

State Jail Plano 25-035867 True Bill of 

Indictment


